
  

COPS Hiring Recovery Program Announcement

Summary for Tennessee | July 28, 2009 

T
en

n
essee 

Applicants from Tennessee 

$OO�*UDQW 
$SSOLFDQWV 

$OO�$SSOLFDQWV 
IRU�6WDWH 

From Jurisdiction 
with >= 150,000 

population 

From Jurisdiction 
with < 150,000 

population 

Applications 

Percent of Agencies Awarded 

Agencies Awarded 

Agencies Applying 

14.3% 

1,046 

7,272 

11.31 % 

19 

168 

25.00 % 

2 

8 

10.63 % 

17 

160 

Allocation of Funds 

Percent of Funds Awarded 

Total Funds Awarded 

Total Funds Requested 

12.0% 

$999,955,434 

$8,348,747,295 

12.22 % 

$21,521,764 

$176,164,513 

15.49 % 

$15,015,193 

$96,958,665 

8.21 % 

$6,506,571 

$79,205,848 

Sworn-Officer Positions 

Percent of Officers Awarded 

Total Officers Awarded 

Total Officers Requested 

11.9% 

4,699 

39,346 

11.86 % 

131 

1105 

15.45 % 

87 

563 

8.12 % 

44 

542 

Job Impact 

Total New Jobs 

Total Jobs Saved (rehired or lay-off averted) 

3,818 

881 

119 

12 

87 

0 

32 

12 

* Award Criteria 

Avg Crime/Community Policing Index (0-50) 

Avg Fiscal Health Index (0-50) 

24.74 

11.38 

25.9 

11.38 

24.64 

12.33 

25.97 

11.34 

State Proportions 

Proportion of Total Officers Awarded: 

** Proportion of Total Funds Awarded: 

Population as a Portion of U.S. Population: 

2.79 % 

2.15 % 

2.01 % 

* Each individual question was assigned a score based on the overall weight given to each category (fiscal health and crime/community policing) based on a 100 point scale. Specifically, the questions 
pertaining to fiscal health were constructed to sum to equal 50 points, the crime/community policing indicators to sum to 50 points. Under the fiscal health section, the applicant was asked to provide data 
about its: jurisdiction and agency budget, locally generated revenues, and general fund balances for the last three fiscal years; unemployment, foreclosure, and poverty rates; the numbers of positions in the 
agency and jurisdiction that have been laid-off, furloughed, or have not been filled due to budget constraints; and other economic health indicators like bankruptcy and bond ratings. 

** The law requires that half of all CHRP funds be awarded to jurisdictions that serve populations greater than 150,000 and half be awarded to jurisdictions that serve populations less than 150,000. The law 
also requires that 0.5% of all CHRP funds be awarded to jurisdictions from each of the states and territories. 
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Name of Grantee Grant Amount:$ Officer Positions 

Alcoa, City of $305,328.00 2 

Bolivar Police Department $140,877.00 1 

Bristol Police Department $171,297.00 1 

Brownsville Police Department $111,762.00 1 

Cleveland Police Department $642,284.00 4 

Columbia Police Department $443,052.00 4 

Dyersburg Police Department $365,949.00 3 

East Ridge Police Department $316,432.00 2 

Humboldt Police Department $135,148.00 1 

Jackson Police Department $1,568,000.00 10 

Jellilco, City of $103,740.00 1 

Kingsport Police Department $939,012.00 6 

LaFollette Police Department $133,907.00 1 

Lawrenceburg Police Department $281,242.00 2 

Lexington Police Department $167,493.00 1 

Manchester Police Department $361,284.00 2 

Memphis Police Department $6,345,093.00 37 

Metropolitan Nashville Police Department $8,670,100.00 50 

Ripley Police Department $319,764.00 2 
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