

COPS HIRING RECOVERY PROGRAM ANNOUNCEMENT Summary for Tennessee | July 28, 2009

		Applicants from Tennessee		
	All Grant Applicants	All Applicants for State	From Jurisdiction with >= 150,000 population	From Jurisdiction with < 150,000 population
Applications				
Agencies Applying	7,272	168	8	160
Agencies Awarded	1,046	19	2	17
Percent of Agencies Awarded	14.3%	11.31 %	25.00 %	10.63 %
Allocation of Funds				
Total Funds Requested	\$8,348,747,295	\$176,164,513	\$96,958,665	\$79,205,848
Total Funds Awarded	\$999,955,434	\$21,521,764	\$15,015,193	\$6,506,571
Percent of Funds Awarded	12.0%	12.22 %	15.49 %	8.21 %
Sworn-Officer Positions				
Total Officers Requested	39,346	1105	563	542
Total Officers Awarded	4,699	131	87	44
Percent of Officers Awarded	11.9%	11.86 %	15.45 %	8.12 %
Job Impact				
Total Jobs Saved (rehired or lay-off averted)	881	12	0	12
Total New Jobs	3,818	119	87	32
* Award Criteria				
Avg Fiscal Health Index (0-50)	11.38	11.38	12.33	11.34
Avg Crime/Community Policing Index (0-50)	24.74	25.9	24.64	25.97

State Proportions			
Population as a Portion of U.S. Population:	2.01 %		
** Proportion of Total Funds Awarded:	2.15 %		
Proportion of Total Officers Awarded:	2.79 %		

^{*} Each individual question was assigned a score based on the overall weight given to each category (fiscal health and crime/community policing) based on a 100 point scale. Specifically, the questions pertaining to fiscal health were constructed to sum to equal 50 points, the crime/community policing indicators to sum to 50 points. Under the fiscal health section, the applicant was asked to provide data about its: jurisdiction and agency budget, locally generated revenues, and general do balances for the last three fiscal years; unemployment, foreclosure, and poverty rates; the numbers of positions in the agency and jurisdiction that have been laid-off, furloughed, or have not been filled due to budget constraints; and other economic health indicators like bankruptcy and bond ratings.

^{**} The law requires that half of all CHRP funds be awarded to jurisdictions that serve populations greater than 150,000 and half be awarded to jurisdictions that serve populations less than 150,000. The law also requires that 0.5% of all CHRP funds be awarded to jurisdictions from each of the states and territories.

Name of Grantee	Grant Amount:\$	Officer Positions
Alcoa, City of	\$305,328.00	2
Bolivar Police Department	\$140,877.00	1
Bristol Police Department	\$171,297.00	1
Brownsville Police Department	\$111,762.00	1
Cleveland Police Department	\$642,284.00	4
Columbia Police Department	\$443,052.00	4
Dyersburg Police Department	\$365,949.00	3
East Ridge Police Department	\$316,432.00	2
Humboldt Police Department	\$135,148.00	1
Jackson Police Department	\$1,568,000.00	10
Jellilco, City of	\$103,740.00	1
Kingsport Police Department	\$939,012.00	6
LaFollette Police Department	\$133,907.00	1
Lawrenceburg Police Department	\$281,242.00	2
Lexington Police Department	\$167,493.00	1
Manchester Police Department	\$361,284.00	2
Memphis Police Department	\$6,345,093.00	37
Metropolitan Nashville Police Department	\$8,670,100.00	50
Ripley Police Department	\$319,764.00	2